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Categories

Round1| Round2 | Round 3

‘A’lbums | “E”lements | “I"slands

Biopics Flowers | Journalism
Cards Graffiti Kings
Drinks Hockey Letters

Results

Rank Team 1 2 3 Final
1 Problem Gamblers 18 16 21 55
2 Stonewall 18 16 18 52
3 Sumi Swami Samsonite | 14 15 19 | 48
4 Long Live the King 16 13 18 47
5 Frozen 15 15 16 46
6 First Timers 13 8 0 21

AVERAGE 15.7 | 13.8 | 15.3 | 44.8
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Category 1 - “A”lbums

1.

What 1969 Beatles album has cover art featuring a photo of
a London street, but does not include the album's title or
band name?

The singles Welcome to the Jungle, Sweet Child O' Mine,
and Paradise City are all from what Guns'N'Roses debut
album?

U2s 2004 Grammy-winning album purports to teach you
how to dismantle what weapon?

2016s Work was the lead single from what contrarian
Rihanna album?

Johnny, Whatshername, and St. Jimmy are character in
what Broadway musical that is based on a Green Day album
of the same name?

Category 2 - Biopics

6.
7.

10.

What singer does Austin Butler play in a 2022 biopic?

What late actor played Jackie Robinson in the sports biopic
427

What activity did the studio prohibit Tom Hanks from doing
on screen for his portrayal of Walt Disney in 2013s Saving
Mr. Banks?

Sissy Spacek plays the title role in what 1980 Loretta Lynn
biopic?

Anthony Hopkins and Frank Langella both received Best
Actor nominations for playing what US President in different
films?
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Category 3 - Cards

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

What two stacks of cards are placed on the board at the
beginning of a game of Monopoly?

In what card game can a player be lurched or skunked if
they fail to reach 91 points before their opponent pegs 1217

In soccer, the coloured caution card system was introduced
at the 1970 FIFA World Cup in what North American
country?

In blackjack, what 2 cards would you have if you were dealt
a soft 167?

What 6th Pokémon appears on a Pokémon card that sold
for nearly $500,000 in 20217

Category 4 - Drinks

16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

What string instrument appears on the logo for Guinness?

Baja blast, Voltage, and Code Red are flavours of what soft
drink?

What is the smallest of Starbucks' 5 coffee cup sizes?

What fruit is the standard garnish for a Shirley Temple
(specific answer required)?

What tea and juice company prints "real facts" under its
bottle caps?
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Category 5 - “E”lements
21. What is the atomic number of Oxygen?

22. On the periodic table, what element sits one row directly
above Americium, and is also named for a continent?

23. Element 99 is named for what physicist who received a
Nobel prize for his work on the photoelectric effect?

24. Doctors Greene or Ross could tell you that Erbium is
represented what 2-letter symbol?

25. What subatomic particle has a negative electric charge?

Category 6 - Flowers

26. According to the poem, in Flander's field, where do the
Poppies blow?

27. Moondust and moonshadow are carnation varieties that
have been genetically altered to be what colour?

28. What is the national flower of India?

29. Which of the following flowers is named after a person:
magnolia, hydrangea, or azalea?

30. By what flowery nickname was 1940s murder victim
Elizabeth Short posthumously known?
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Category 7 - Graffiti

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

"if anyone wants a screw, he should look for Attice" and
"Aufidius was here." are examples of the graffiti you could
find in the ruins of what Roman city?

Also a legume, what is the name of the small metal ball that
rattles around inside of a can of spray paint?

In 1993, American Michael Fay was sentenced to a caning
for graffiti he created while visiting what island nation?

The Argentinian cave, Cueva de las Manos, features
hundreds of prehistoric stenciled paintings of what body
part?

What New York City street artist was the subject of a 1996
biopic starting Jeffery Wright?

Category 8 - Hockey

36.
37.

38.

39.

40.

What Red Wing was nicknamed Mr. Hockey?

What piece of hockey equipment is kept at sub zero
temperatures before use in NHL games?

What country managed to win all 4 medals at the first
Olympic field hockey tournament in 19087 (specific answer
required)

What newest NHL franchise plays out of Climate Pledge
Arena?

Although not a player in the league, what Hamilton native
and 2022 Olympic gold medalist will appear on the cover of
EA Sports NHL23?



Round 3

Category 9 - “I”’slands

41.

42.
43.

44.
45.

What island nation is home to over 1/8 of the world's Muslim
population?

The Aran Islands are in Galway Bay off the coast of what country?

The Venga Boys had a UK number one in 1999 about a trip to what
Spanish island?

Which of Canada's territorial capital cities can be found on an island?

What cold European island nation has a flag described in their
constitution as, "blue as the sky with a snow-white cross, and a fiery-
red cross inside the white cross"?

Category 10 - Journalism

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

The Crimson is the daily student newspaper for what lvy League
University?

What national Canadian newspaper is owned by The Woodbridge
Company?

What 2015 Best Picture-winning film follows a team of journalists at
the Boston Globe?

In 1975, what Chicago journalist became the first film critic to win a
Pulitzer Prize?

11"x17" are the rough dimension of what disreputable newspaper
format?

Category 11 - Kings

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Should the new Prince of Wales become king and retain his first
name, what number William will he be?

Sharing its name with a style of whisky, what Royal house did the
French Kings Henry 6 and Louis 13-16 belong to?

Queen Celeste is the wife of what elephant king from children's
literature?

What King died with about 299 other Spartans at the Battle of
Thermopylae?

Born in Amman, King Abdullah Il has been the monarch of what
middle eastern country since 19997?
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Category 12 - Letters

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

The "dear boss" letter and the "Lusk" letter were supposedly written
in 1888 by what serial killer?

According to the ESRB, a video game rated with the letter "E" is
suitable for what audience?

In what province would you be living if your postal code started with
the letter "S"?

What two letters appear in both the NATO phonetic alphabet and the
Greek alphabet?

"The letters from no one" is the third chapter from what 1997 fantasy
novel?

Bonus - Letters
Identify the organizations represented by these logos. 1 point for each
correct row of 3 logos

61

62

63

64




Answers Round 1 Bobby | Sep. 14, 2022 Answers Round 2 Bobby | Sep. 14, 2022

1. Abbey Road 16.7% 21. Eight 0.0%
2. Appetite For Destruction 33.3% 22. Europium 16.7%
3. An Atomic Bomb 16.7% 23. (Albert) Einstein 50.0%
4. Anti 33.3% 24. Er 33.3%
5. American Idiot 0.0% 25. Electron 33.3%
6. Elvis Presley 0.0% 26. Between The Crosses 33.3%
7. Chadwick Boseman 0.0% 27. Blue-Violet 50.0%
8. Smoking 16.7% 28. Lotus 33.3%
9. Coal Miner's Daughter 33.3% 29. Magnolia, (Water Vessel, Dry) 50.0%
10. Richard Nixon 16.7% 30. The Black Dahlia 16.7%
11. Chance And Community Chest 0.0% 31. Pompeii 0.0%
12. Queen Of Spades 33.3% 32. Pea 50.0%
13. Mexico 16.7% 33. Singapore 66.7%
14. Ace Five 50.0% 34. Hands 16.7%
15. Charizard 66.7% 35. Jean Michel Basquiat 50.0%
16. Harp 0.0% 36. Gordie Howe 0.0%
17. Mountain Dew 16.7% 37. Puck 0.0%
18. Short 66.7% 38. Great Britain 66.7%
19. Maraschino Cherry 0.0% 39. Seattle Kraken 0.0%
20. Snapple 16.7% 40. Sarah Nurse 50.0%
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41

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61

62:
63:
64:

. Indonesia

Ireland

Ibiza

lqaluit

Iceland

Harvard

The Globe and Mail
Spotlight

Roger Ebert
Tabloid

5

Bourbon

Babar

Leonidas |

Jordan

Jack The Ripper
Everyone
Saskatchewan
Alpha and Delta
Harry Potter & The Philosopher's Stone
: Netscape | Osmow's | Indiana Pacers

Quiznos | Rockstar Games | Suzuki

Xerox | Yahoo! | Zellers (old logo)

Portland Timbers | Unilever | Volkswagen
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Difficulty
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Game Stats

Avg
difficulty
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Avg
difficulty

21.7%

30.8%

36.1%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

60.9%

28.1%

Medium (34-66%)

10.9%

Extreme
Questions

Everyone got it

No one got it

% of

[¢) o,
game 32.8% 3.1%
General
Catogories ART CUL ENT GAM|GEO HIS LIT MIX MUS NAT SCI SPO
Asked| 5 (17| 9 | 6 |11 8 | 8 | 0|9 |7 |5 |7
[\
%o of 7.8% |26.6%|14.1%| 9.4% [17.2%|12.5%|12.5%)| 0.0% (14.1%|10.9%| 7.8% |10.9%
game
di Avg 36.7%|27.5%|17.3%|36.1%|20.3%(23.8%|14.3% 15.1%|33.3%|26.7%|19.0%
ifficulty
Team size TTL teams
(players) 1 2 3 4 4+ (TTL players)
# of 6
teams . . 4 2 . (20)
Avg
score -- -- 40.5 53.5 -- 44.8




