Sep. 14, 2022Bobby

Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
"A"lbums	"E"lements	"I"slands
Biopics	Flowers	Journalism
Cards	Graffiti	Kings
Drinks	Hockey	Letters

Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	Problem Gamblers	18	16	21	55
2	Stonewall	18	16	18	52
3	Sumi Swami Samsonite	14	15	19	48
4	Long Live the King	16	13	18	47
5	Frozen	15	15	16	46
6	First Timers	13	8	0	21
	AVERAGE	15.7	13.8	15.3	44.8

Category 1 - "A"lbums

- 1. What 1969 Beatles album has cover art featuring a photo of a London street, but does not include the album's title or band name?
- The singles Welcome to the Jungle, Sweet Child O' Mine, and Paradise City are all from what Guns'N'Roses debut album?
- 3. U2s 2004 Grammy-winning album purports to teach you how to dismantle what weapon?
- 4. 2016s Work was the lead single from what contrarian Rihanna album?
- 5. Johnny, Whatshername, and St. Jimmy are character in what Broadway musical that is based on a Green Day album of the same name?

Category 2 - Biopics

- 6. What singer does Austin Butler play in a 2022 biopic?
- 7. What late actor played Jackie Robinson in the sports biopic 42?
- 8. What activity did the studio prohibit Tom Hanks from doing on screen for his portrayal of Walt Disney in 2013s Saving Mr. Banks?
- 9. Sissy Spacek plays the title role in what 1980 Loretta Lynn biopic?
- 10. Anthony Hopkins and Frank Langella both received Best Actor nominations for playing what US President in different films?

Category 3 - Cards

Round 1

- 11. What two stacks of cards are placed on the board at the beginning of a game of Monopoly?
- 12. In what card game can a player be lurched or skunked if they fail to reach 91 points before their opponent pegs 121?
- 13. In soccer, the coloured caution card system was introduced at the 1970 FIFA World Cup in what North American country?
- 14. In blackjack, what 2 cards would you have if you were dealt a soft 16?
- 15. What 6th Pokémon appears on a Pokémon card that sold for nearly \$500,000 in 2021?

Category 4 - Drinks

- 16. What string instrument appears on the logo for Guinness?
- 17. Baja blast, Voltage, and Code Red are flavours of what soft drink?
- 18. What is the smallest of Starbucks' 5 coffee cup sizes?
- 19. What fruit is the standard garnish for a Shirley Temple (specific answer required)?
- 20. What tea and juice company prints "real facts" under its bottle caps?

Category 5 - "E"lements

- 21. What is the atomic number of Oxygen?
- 22. On the periodic table, what element sits one row directly above Americium, and is also named for a continent?
- 23. Element 99 is named for what physicist who received a Nobel prize for his work on the photoelectric effect?
- 24. Doctors Greene or Ross could tell you that Erbium is represented what 2-letter symbol?
- 25. What subatomic particle has a negative electric charge?

Category 6 - Flowers

- 26. According to the poem, in Flander's field, where do the Poppies blow?
- 27. Moondust and moonshadow are carnation varieties that have been genetically altered to be what colour?
- 28. What is the national flower of India?
- 29. Which of the following flowers is named after a person: magnolia, hydrangea, or azalea?
- 30. By what flowery nickname was 1940s murder victim Elizabeth Short posthumously known?

Category 7 - Graffiti

Round 2

- 31. "if anyone wants a screw, he should look for Attice" and "Aufidius was here." are examples of the graffiti you could find in the ruins of what Roman city?
- 32. Also a legume, what is the name of the small metal ball that rattles around inside of a can of spray paint?
- 33. In 1993, American Michael Fay was sentenced to a caning for graffiti he created while visiting what island nation?
- 34. The Argentinian cave, Cueva de las Manos, features hundreds of prehistoric stenciled paintings of what body part?
- 35. What New York City street artist was the subject of a 1996 biopic starting Jeffery Wright?

Category 8 - Hockey

- 36. What Red Wing was nicknamed Mr. Hockey?
- 37. What piece of hockey equipment is kept at sub zero temperatures before use in NHL games?
- 38. What country managed to win all 4 medals at the first Olympic field hockey tournament in 1908? (specific answer required)
- 39. What newest NHL franchise plays out of Climate Pledge Arena?
- 40. Although not a player in the league, what Hamilton native and 2022 Olympic gold medalist will appear on the cover of EA Sports NHL23?

Bobby | Sep. 14, 2022

Category 9 - "I"slands

- 41. What island nation is home to over 1/8 of the world's Muslim population?
- 42. The Aran Islands are in Galway Bay off the coast of what country?
- 43. The Venga Boys had a UK number one in 1999 about a trip to what Spanish island?
- 44. Which of Canada's territorial capital cities can be found on an island?
- 45. What cold European island nation has a flag described in their constitution as, "blue as the sky with a snow-white cross, and a fiery-red cross inside the white cross"?

Category 10 - Journalism

- 46. The Crimson is the daily student newspaper for what Ivy League University?
- 47. What national Canadian newspaper is owned by The Woodbridge Company?
- 48. What 2015 Best Picture-winning film follows a team of journalists at the Boston Globe?
- 49. In 1975, what Chicago journalist became the first film critic to win a Pulitzer Prize?
- 50. 11"x17" are the rough dimension of what disreputable newspaper format?

Category 11 - Kings

- 51. Should the new Prince of Wales become king and retain his first name, what number William will he be?
- 52. Sharing its name with a style of whisky, what Royal house did the French Kings Henry 6 and Louis 13-16 belong to?
- 53. Queen Celeste is the wife of what elephant king from children's literature?
- 54. What King died with about 299 other Spartans at the Battle of Thermopylae?
- 55. Born in Amman, King Abdullah II has been the monarch of what middle eastern country since 1999?

Category 12 - Letters

Round 3

- 56. The "dear boss" letter and the "Lusk" letter were supposedly written in 1888 by what serial killer?
- 57. According to the ESRB, a video game rated with the letter "E" is suitable for what audience?
- 58. In what province would you be living if your postal code started with the letter "S"?
- 59. What two letters appear in both the NATO phonetic alphabet and the Greek alphabet?
- 60. "The letters from no one" is the third chapter from what 1997 fantasy novel?

Bonus - Letters

Identify the organizations represented by these logos. 1 point for each correct **row of 3 logos**



20. Snapple

40. Sarah Nurse

Bobby | Sep. 14, 2022

50.0%

	Difficulty		Difficulty
1. Abbey Road	16.7%	21. Eight	0.0%
2. Appetite For Destruction	33.3%	22. Europium	16.7%
3. An Atomic Bomb	16.7%	23. (Albert) Einstein	50.0%
4. Anti	33.3%	24. Er	33.3%
5. American Idiot	0.0%	25. Electron	33.3%
6. Elvis Presley	0.0%	26. Between The Crosses	33.3%
7. Chadwick Boseman	0.0%	27. Blue-Violet	50.0%
8. Smoking	16.7%	28. Lotus	33.3%
9. Coal Miner's Daughter	33.3%	29. Magnolia, (Water Vessel, Dry)	50.0%
10. Richard Nixon	16.7%	30. The Black Dahlia	16.7%
11. Chance And Community Chest	0.0%	31. Pompeii	0.0%
12. Queen Of Spades	33.3%	32. Pea	50.0%
13. Mexico	16.7%	33. Singapore	66.7%
14. Ace Five	50.0%	34. Hands	16.7%
15. Charizard	66.7%	35. Jean Michel Basquiat	50.0%
16. Harp	0.0%	36. Gordie Howe	0.0%
17. Mountain Dew	16.7%	37. Puck	0.0%
18. Short	66.7%	38. Great Britain	66.7%
19. Maraschino Cherry	0.0%	39. Seattle Kraken	0.0%

16.7%

	Difficulty
41. Indonesia	0.0%
42. Ireland	0.0%
43. Ibiza	0.0%
44. Iqaluit	20.0%
45. Iceland	20.0%
46. Harvard	20.0%
47. The Globe and Mail	20.0%
48. Spotlight	0.0%
49. Roger Ebert	0.0%
50. Tabloid	0.0%
51. 5	80.0%
52. Bourbon	20.0%
53. Babar	0.0%
54. Leonidas I	40.0%
55. Jordan	20.0%
56. Jack The Ripper	0.0%
57. Everyone	0.0%
58. Saskatchewan	40.0%
59. Alpha and Delta	20.0%
60. Harry Potter & The Philosopher's Stone	40.0%
61: Netscape Osmow's Indiana Pacers	0.0%
62: Quiznos Rockstar Games Suzuki	20.0%
63: Portland Timbers Unilever Volkswagen	100.0%
64: Xerox Yahoo! Zellers (old logo)	100.0%

Category	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Avg difficulty	20.0%	13.3%	33.3%	20.0%	26.7%	36.7%	36.7%	23.3%	23.3%	23.3%	43.3%	46.3%

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	21.7%	30.8%	36.1%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	60.9%	28.1%	10.9%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	32.8%	3.1%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	5	17	9	6	11	8	8	0	9	7	5	7
% of game	7.8%	26.6%	14.1%	9.4%	17.2%	12.5%	12.5%	0.0%	14.1%	10.9%	7.8%	10.9%
Avg difficulty	36.7%	27.5%	17.3%	36.1%	20.3%	23.8%	14.3%		15.1%	33.3%	26.7%	19.0%

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams			4	2		6 (20)
Avg score			40.5	53.5		44.8